relative to the shares of common stock offered hereby have been arbitrarily
determined by us and do not necessarily bear any relationship to assets,
earnings, book value or any other objective criteria of value. In addition, no
investment banker, appraiser or other independent, third party has been
consulted concerning the offering price for the shares or the fairness of the
price used for the shares.

   9

   DILUTION

As at November 30, 2007, we had a negative book value of $(25,691) or $(0.00)
per share.  Negative book value per share is determined by dividing our total
shareholders' deficit at November 30, 2007, by the number of shares of common
stock outstanding.  Without taking into account any changes in negative book
value after November 30, 2007, other than to give effect to the sale of the
2,000,000 shares of common stock offered hereby, and after deducting estimated
offering expenses, the pro forma book value at November 30, 2007, would have
been approximately $134,309 or $0.01 per share.  This amount represents an
immediate dilution to new investors of $0.09 per share.  The following table
illustrates this dilution:

Assumed  public offering price per share   $ 0.10
 Negative Book value per share at November 30, 2007  $(0.00)
 Increase per share attributable to new investors   0.01
Book value per share after offering   0.01
Book value dilution per share to new investors   $ 0.09

Assuming the sale of 75%, 50% and 25% of the offered shares, the pro forma book
value at November 30, 2007, would have been approximately $84,309 or $0.01 per
share, $34,309 or $0.01 per share, and negative book value of $15,691 or $0.00
per share, representing a book value dilution per share to new investors of
$0.09, $0.09 and $0.10 per share respectively.

The following table summarizes, as of the date of this prospectus, the
difference between existing shareholders and new investors in this offering with
respect to the number of shares held or purchased from us, the total
consideration paid and the average consideration paid per share, assuming all
common shares offered hereby are sold:

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   SHARES PURCHASED  TOTAL CONSIDERATION   AVERAGE
   NUMBER   %   AMOUNT   %  PRICE PER SHARE
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Existing shareholders   8,100,000   80  $ 40,500   17  $   0.005

Edgar Filing: Giddy-up Productions, Inc. - Form 424B3

11

New investors   2,000,000   20  $200,000   83  $   0.10
Total   10,100,000   100  $240,500   100  $   0.02
================================================================================

   MARKET FOR COMMON EQUITY AND RELATED STOCKHOLDER MATTERS

NO  PUBLIC  MARKET  FOR  COMMON  STOCK

There is presently no public market for our shares. We anticipate making an
application for quotation of our common stock on the NASD OTC bulletin board
upon the effectiveness of the registration statement of which this prospectus
forms a part.  We will not be able to obtain a quotation of our securities on
the OTC Bulletin Board without a sponsoring market maker and we have not made
any such arrangement.  If we are unable to find a sponsoring market maker then a